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INTRODUCTTI QN

In the Pzoples Republic of China during the period
1965-1976 the communication with other parts of the world,
exchange of published materials, supply of foreiegn books
and technical/scientific journals had been rather restric-
ted. The lack of information on the results in research
and development abroad might limit seriously the advance-
ment of moderniczation in China. Making available sources
of literature without external assistance requires consi-
derable time and investment,

In order to speed up the process by which the co-
workers of the Zheng Zhou Light Metals Research Institute
/ZLMR1/ can update their awareness of the technical 1i-
terature related to their speciality, UNLIDO contracted
ALUTERV-FKI to supply literature search and photocopying
services concerning world-wide publications on specified
topics within the ficld of aluminium industry,

This duty was carried out in close co-operation with
the staff ot ZLMRI and the results are summarized in the

present report,
Budapest, 01.12,193%4
'\ ” - . ‘.L
Lo U
DY.P.Gadd

the Contractors Expert




ESTABLISHING A LITERATURE SEARCH SERVICE ON BAUXITE AND
ALUMINA

for the Zheng Zhou Light Metals Research Institute in China

Duration of vhe services: a total of six man-months
distributed along 1954

Requirements of the leaders and staff of the Zheng Zhou
Light Metals Research Institute /ZLMRI/ in respect of a
literature information service wecre well known at the
start of this project based on previous contacts hetween
the above mentioned instirute and the Contraccors per-

sonnel / See: Activity Report 1952 on the same project,

activity code - 10.22.31.%, contract no.: S0/160 / and
from the Terms of Reference attached to the docuiient of

the present project.

. In accordance with this term of reference computerized
literature searches had been carried out in the Metadex and
Inspec data bases on: '
1/ Alumina production from diasporie hauxite/Baver & sinter/

2/ Reaction mechanism of formation, conditions of
existence and phase analysis of Ti,Ca,Fe,3i and Na
containing compounds in the Bayer process and the
sintering process

3/ Al-, Fe- and Al/Fe-hydrogzarnets

4/ Methods of phase analysis as applied *o alumina
production

5/ Problems of producing sandy alumina

6/ Determination and separation of layer silicates

Listings resulting from the computerized retrospective
literature searches were forwarded to Mr,Liu Ying, the
National Unido Project Manacer, for consultation with the

staff memhers eof ZLMRI and selection for the photocopying
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service, 1f necessary.

A "manu" type list of wanted reprints, xerox copies from
out-of-date literature was also included into the terms of
reference as given by the ZLMRIL.

In response of these orders more than 4000 pages of
reproduced and original, respectively, literature was
provided to ZLMRI in 1954 as listed in Appendix A, The
material was sent by air freight or in some cases handed
over personally.

The copies supplied cover most of the requested material,
however, regrettfully some could not be produced, partly
dve: to unaccessibility, partly due tc Lhe incompleteness
of references given.

Nevertheless, the representatives of ZLMRI expressed
their satisfaction regarding the services provided within
this project / Appendix B /. The last shipment contains
the six papers specified in the list of wanted publications

received from ZIMRI recently / as mentioned in Appendix B./

Recommendation

Similar literature service should be offered to ZLMRI
for the next few years because this one proved to be very

useful and they still need it very much.




3./
L‘./

8./
9./

]
)
i
Title of book Year Author Pages, Figures, Tables Publisher \
Travaux de 1’ICSOBA No.13 1976 Ed.: R.Marudid 542 260 100 1’Acad,.Yugosl,Sci.Arts
Zagreb
Travaux de 1°*ICSOBA No.1lk 1978 " 90 28 4 "
Travaux de 1’ICSOBA No,15 1979 " 373 182 58 "
Travaux de 1°ICSGBA No.16 1981 " 400 183 63 "
Travaux de 1°IC30BA No,17 1982 " 334 116 80 "
Atlas of Thermoana lytical 1974 Ed.: G.Liptay 160 75 - Akadémini Kiadd, Bpest
Curves Vol.,4,
5vrd Yugoslavian Aluminium
Symposium Vol, I-I1I 1981 400 Org.Comm,Symp.Alumini ja
AIME Light Metals 1982 178 TMS of AIME, USA
PDF Mineral File Workbook 1983 D.K.Smith~G.J.McCarthy 76 JCPDS Int.Centre for

Diffraction Data, USA

1/Vv X1puoaddy
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MrHepanoruueckni
CoopHuk /lBoB/

Tpynu - MockoBckaii
Xum.-Texdon, 1HCT.

Teoxumns

Tpynu - Hacr. Meraix.
# OCoramenna Axazemnn
Hayx kaszsaxckoif CCP

Tpymu - UncT. reosnor.
Komu drnmana Axkanemuan
Hayk CCCP

[iBeTHasa Merannyprua

1982

1980

1981

1983

1967

1979

1979

B. M. KoGues

B.B. Tumamen
J.C. 3amnopoxern

¥.B. Bracona

B.H. AGpamos
A1, Anekceesn

B.B. AHIpeeB

J.B. ByHuyk

”n

B.B. bBeasesn

J.B. Trauena



Onpenenedne pasHOBANHOCTE(
TPHOKTA3NPUUECKUX XJIOPUTOB
[0 KPHBHM 174

CuHTE3 U KUCCIENCBAHUE BHCO-
KOKPEMHE3EMUCTOrO I'UIporpa-
HATa COCTABRA ...

HK~cnekTp MyCKOBUATA K3
MECTOPOXOEHNI DPAa3NNYHOIO
reHesuca

TepMonmuHaMU4eCcKie BeJUYNHH
TUIPOrpaHaTOB KalbluA
COCTaB34s

O TepMuYecKO#l mUCconuanun
PUNDOIPAHATOB KalblNA

0 cuHTE3e 3eye3ACTOro I'am-
porpaHaTa B leJIOUHOR cpelne

06 o06pa30BaHuM Xeyne3UCTHX
TUIPCTPAHATOB B alioMAHaT—
HUX pacTrBopax
TepMmoatanuTUIeCKuit MeTox
KOJINYECTBEHHOI'0 ollpenese—
HiAA MIHEpaJioB B COKCUTAX
[loBemeHne coemuHeHT
KPEeMHNIA B L[EJIOYHHX pacT-
BOpax

7 37-43
5 II7-I2I
8 I8I4-1820
4 998-I001
3 323-325
6 18-23
6 24-29
I3 73-85
3 24-26
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Tpyau - Mud. HHCT. HM,
A.r. $epumana
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CCCP

Tpynu MHnHepanoruyec-
Koro mysesd uM. A.F.Q,

Tpyon - UacT. MeT. R
00nr. Arkamenunn Hayx
Kazaxckoit CCP’

[IBeTHaa MeTannyprud

1969

1973

1971

1970

1977

1981

I982

H1.A. TaBpunos

C.A, Kamnk

A.Vl. Bonnupesn

0.U. Apakenss

J.1.PHCKUHA

T.B. ConeHko

A.l. Anexcees

B.J. Panaman

A.®. Epemeesn



Oxpacka nuacrnopa

FosMoxHu#T MexaHu3M dop-
MUPOBAHUA MOHOTMLPATOB
OKICU aNmOMUHWUA B TUllep-
TeilHHX YCJIOBUAX
23KOHOMKpHOCTH WK-cnexT-
POB NOIJIONEHUA HEKOTOPHX
TUIPOOKACTIOB U OKCUT'UAN—
paToB

Kpucramionruyeckoe of-
penesesne CTeleHd HACH-
LeHus B I'MIoporpaHarax
PeHTreHorpaju4yecKoe icc-
JEIOBAHUE COENUHEHUA 4o

O npmponme runporpaHATOB
B [PONYKTax IJNAHO3EMHOIO
IIPON3BOLCTBA

CuHTE3 ruIporpaHaTOB
KaJIbI/Al COCTaBAesss s
TepmonwHaMUUeCKass OlEeH-
Ka BIUAHWAA THMIPOKCUIA
KANbIUA H3 seoese
Oco0eH40CTH NOBENEHNA
KpemHeseMa Npy BuUuena-
YNBAHKA OCOKCHUTOBesos

3 1I202-I204

7 33-39
4 39-42
3 42-44
6 71-76
5 1460-1464
4 40-43
4 65-6"7

—

o /v X1puoddy



I9. T'.H. TonueHro

20. B.M. Cnssakos
2I. B.H. JaBpeHUyK
22, B.B. Mencenes
23. II.B. fwyHuH
24. llperHada letamtyprua 1980 B.M. HoBoxeHOB

20, OnncaHre 13006peTeHnd ¢.2. fenaen




AnoruEuR, TIKHO3EM, 4
371EeKTPOIH
Kuueruxa TepMuyecKoro 4

pasoxeHitsl I'MOIPOrPaHATOB
Kalabpli C PasIUyni HaCH-
UieHueM KpenMHE3eHOM

HoBue skchnepumedTasibpHHe 6
Ia4yHHe [10 BHUEJaTUBaHUL
Inacnop-0eMuTOBHX COK-—
CLTOB Ypana

0 npuMeHeHNM CTyIeHYa- 6
TOH W30TEPMUYECKO! BH-
IEepXKKU [IpN Harpese OOK-
CHUTOBHX NYJAbIl

O npuapome I0Tepds I'JIMHO- 4
3eMa W vleJodeil Ipy BuUe-
JAYUBAHINA LUaclOPOBHX
OOKCUATOB

06 0o0pa3oBaHUKU Kalbllpe- 6
BOT'O I'MIPOCWINKATA BO
BpeMA BHIEPKKN OCOKCUT-
N3BECTKOBDI My, [lepern
BHUEJIEYNBAHNEM

Crioco0 nepenadoTKM IUac-
[IOPOBHX COKCHUTOB

Q%)

43-45

46-49

69-73

52-57

64-67

o8-63
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1967

1972

1978

1977

1981

1978

.00, Janyrusxa

B.}M. Hedenon

B.A. llepeBaHkuH

[1.Ml. ARnpeesB

J.JI. Hua

B.ll. ®enoceen

B.J. PaitamaH
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SMICCHOHHHE DEHTIEHOBCKUE
CMNEKTpH aJoMIHUA B HEKOTO-
PHX MUHEpaJax
PeHTreHoO3JICKTPOHHOE UCCEeNo-
Banue XUMAYECLON CBAR’U B
MUHEPANaXe . s .

[loBenenie MiHepanoB GOKCU~-
TOB NpU OCGKHAI'e B KUMAULEM
cnoe

[iNKPOONOJIOIHUECKUl MeTexn
OOECKPEMHUBAHUA BHCOKOEDENM—
HAZCTHX OOKCHUTOB

[losuwere aeKTUBHOCTH
ollepallyif BLeJauylBaHug U
OGECKPEMHUBAHUA [1pA Nepe-
pacoTKe BHCOKOODPEMHUACTHX
COKCUTOB

BuuienayupaHse I'uapapruiain-
TOBHX OOKCHUTOB C [IOBHUIEH-
HHM COIEPHAHHNEM eeeee
lccnenopanue §as30BUX NpeB-
palleHuii MpU aBTOKJIABHOM
PA3IOKEHUN eevus
VlccnenoBaHne KUHETUKHA pas-
JIOXEHNA KAOJMHHUTa B mMejaou-
HHX 4 aJiOMMHATIHX pacTBOpax
YODYRHOCT WIEHTH[MKALUS €
XaJloj 31Ta y MemaBUHA Ca Kao-
JIMHUTOM

7

9

4

3

4

912-918

I11-1I9

295-298

10I-I03

60-63

74-78

63-65

42-48
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Title of book or periodical

Year

Author Title of article Pag

es No.of pages

1./ Travaux de 1'ICSOBA

2,/ Nagoya Kogyo Gijutsu
Shikensho Hokoku

3./ "

4./ Dizhi Kexue

5./ Anal.Chim Acta

6./ Talanta

7./ Banyaszati és Kohdszati
Lapok

8./ Acta Chim.Acad.Sci.Hung

9./ Acta Chim.Acad.Sci.Hung.

10./ Proc.III.Anal.Chem.Conf.
Budapest

1983

1977

1980

1982

1963

19

1968

1970

1970

1970

Ed.:R.Marulié

E.Kato et al,

E.Kato et al,

Han Xiuling and
Chen Kaihui

F.Paulik

F.Paulik

G.Kaptay

G,Bardossy

K.Jénéas

K.Solymar

5th Int,Congress of ICSOBA 1~572 /

IR Spectra of Kaolin Minerals 365-375
in OH Region /II/

IR Spectra of Kaolin Minerals
in OH Regoon /III/ 184=204

IR absorption spectra of mine- 71~ 79
rals of the kaolinite-~halloysite
series

Determination of the pyrites 381-394
content of bauxites by thermal
me thods

Derivatographic determination
of the calcite content of
bauxites

Relation hetween temperature and time
for the thermal decomposition 429-436
of hydrate alumina to g-A1203

Possibilities of the joint
application of X~-ray diffractometer
and derivatograph to the
quantitative phase analysis of

bauxites and similar rockes 267=277
Determination of the mineral 1-11
composi tion of bauxites by IR
spectroscopy

Recent results in derivatograph 401-410
phase analysis of bhauxites and
red muds

293 Fig.
109 Tab./

21

14

11

11

-
c
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Appendix B

ZEMRE e 42 4 18 9F 58 i

Zhene Zhou Light Metal Research Institute

PROTOCOL
Representatives of ZIMRI (Liu Ying) and ALUTER-FKI (P.Gado)discussed
the results achieved under the literature sfirvice provided by ALUPERV-
FKI to ZIMRI in 1984 under a UNIDO Project (CPR/80/047). ZIMRI requests
from ALUTERV-FKI another 6 papers, the list of which was handed over
to Dr. P.Gado.
Otherwise it is found that ALUTERV-FKI fulfilled the task expected

to accomplish under the above mentional project.

L -
Liu Ying —) 7,/ P;Gidufc? ©e
2 7

ZIMRI ALUTERV-FKI

7 Dec, 1984

ITRES B SV IRt 200 Shang-Jie District Zheng-Zhou China




ALUTERV-FKI

Budapest, Xill, Pozsonyi ut 56.
Letters: H-1389 Budapest. Pf. 128
Telex: 22-5471. 22-5274 MAT H
Phone: 494-750, 494-790

Cable: HUNGALUMINIUM. Budapest.
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